

BID 18-12 TABULATION

2018 Kemp-Monroe Drainage Project Phase II (CWF18-552-01) - Bid Tab				MH Civil Constructors, Inc. - Amarillo, TX		Wilson Contracting - Wichita Falls, TX		Scales Construction Co. - Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC - Vernon, TX		JLT Contracting, LLC - Cushing, OK		Earth Builders, L.P. - Decatur, TX	
QUANTITIES				Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid	Unit Price	Bid
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals												
107.19.3	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	4,039	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 8,441.51	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 420,056.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,039.00
200.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 153,791.00	\$ 153,791.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
201	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
203.3-PA	REMOVE EXISTING PAVED AREAS	SY	19,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 155,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 9.41	\$ 182,554.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 232,800.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 312,340.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 349,200.00
301	6" SOIL STABILIZATION	SY	19,128	\$ 11.00	\$ 210,408.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 181,716.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 159,910.08	\$ 6.50	\$ 124,332.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 136,765.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 229,536.00
303-CP	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	18,697	\$ 44.75	\$ 836,690.75	\$ 43.25	\$ 808,645.25	\$ 42.44	\$ 793,500.68	\$ 45.00	\$ 841,365.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 906,804.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,121,820.00
305.1	CONCRETE CURB	LF	9,795	\$ 14.75	\$ 144,476.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 146,925.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 107,745.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 195,900.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 149,373.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 254,670.00
305.2-PED	PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	73	\$ 550.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 854.50	\$ 62,378.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 116,800.00
305.2-SW	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	370	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 65.23	\$ 24,135.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00
402	6" ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,832	\$ 75.00	\$ 137,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 109,920.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 95,722.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 109,920.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 129,156.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 183,200.00
501.14-6LIG	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & GRANT ST.	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
501.14-6LIB	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & BUCHANAN ST.	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
501.14-6LIKW	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & KEMP BLVD W.	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
501.14-6LIKE	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & KEMP BLVD E.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,927.50	\$ 9,927.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
501.14-6LLB	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & BUCHANAN ST.	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
501.14-6LLKW	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & KEMP BLVD W.	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,017.50	\$ 12,017.50	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 27,385.00	\$ 27,385.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
501.14-6LLKE	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & KEMP BLVD E.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,505.00	\$ 20,505.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
501.14-6LLP	6" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & POLK ST.	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,605.00	\$ 24,605.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
501.14-8LIF	8" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & FILLMORE ST.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
501.14-8LLF	8" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & FILLMORE ST	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,990.00	\$ 32,990.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
501.14-8LLT	8" WATER LINE LOWERING AT AVE. I & TAYLOR ST.	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
501.17-6	REMOVE & REPLACE 6" SDR26 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	250	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 188.10	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
502.1	5' DIA SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
502.10-L	INSTALL 3/4" LONG WATER SERVICE	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
502.10-S	INSTALL 3/4" SHORT WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 940.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
503-2	2" PVC CASING	LF	60	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 26.13	\$ 1,567.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 294.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
503-10S	10" STEEL CASING	LF	70	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 72.75	\$ 5,092.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
506.8-6	6" CUT & PLUG WATERLINE	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
508.3-12	12" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	465	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 28,830.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 29,155.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 62.05	\$ 28,853.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,900.00
508.3-42	42" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	878	\$ 220.00	\$ 193,160.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 188,770.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 220,202.40	\$ 240.00	\$ 210,720.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 157,162.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175,600.00
702-5	5' CURB INLET	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
702-10	10' CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,709.00	\$ 9,418.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
702-15	15' CURB INLET	EA	3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,709.00	\$ 17,127.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 22,305.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
702-20	20' CURB INLET	EA	17	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 6,709.00	\$ 114,053.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 147,220.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 100,300.00
702-25	25' CURB INLET	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,709.00	\$ 7,709.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
702-6x6JB	6'X6' REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOXES	EA	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,511.88	\$ 34,047.52	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
702-5x4RCBC	5'x4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	LF	256	\$ 370.00	\$ 94,720.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 517.28	\$ 132,423.68	\$ 495.00	\$ 126,720.00	\$ 481.70	\$ 123,315.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 128,000.00
702-5x5RCBC	5'x5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	LF	1,182	\$ 390.00	\$ 460,980.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 679,650.00	\$ 602.82	\$ 712,533.24	\$ 572.00	\$ 676,104.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 631,188.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650,100.00
702-6x6RCBC	6'x6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	LF	785	\$ 525.00	\$ 412,125.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 451,375.00	\$ 630.06	\$ 494,597.10	\$ 595.00	\$ 467,075.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 475,710.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 510,250.00
702-7x5RCBC	7'x5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	LF	914	\$ 620.00	\$ 566,680.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 525,550.00	\$ 697.01	\$ 637,067.14	\$ 627.00	\$ 573,078.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 563,938.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 658,080.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,815.00	\$ 45,815.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
804-4WD	4" WHITE DASH STRIPING	LF	340	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 935.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
804-4WS	4" WHITE SOLID STRIPING	LF	480	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00
804-STA	SINGLE TURN ARROW (PREFAB TYPE C)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
Engineer's Estimate: \$4,700,000.00				Total:	\$ 4,112,000.00	Total:	\$ 4,158,349.25	Total:	\$ 4,379,062.75	Total:	\$ 4,385,597.00	Total:	\$ 4,985,743.40	Total:	\$ 5,276,345.00